# Privacy Policy

*Purrfect Run* is built as a Free Mobile game and as an Ad Supported game. This app is provided by at no cost and is intended for use as is.

# Information Collection and Use

For a better experience while playing *Purrfect Run*, I request certain information that may be collected automatically provided or by third party services used in this game, anyway, the information that I request will be retained on your device and is not retained by me in any way.

The information collected by third-party services include the following:

- Diagnostics data, such as crashes, errors reports and other problems if happening in *Purrfect Run*. This information is only used for identifying and fixing bugs in the game.
- As previously stated, this game is an Ad Supported game, so third-party ad network provides information such as ads requested, number of clicks and revenue generated.
- Usage Data, such as number of downloads, number of active users, and revenue.
- Coarse location, for example your country for campaign targeting for Unity Ads.

The information that is collected automatically includes the following:

• Game progress information, such as *High Score* and *Fish* collected. This information is stored in your device and may be uploaded to third party services such as *Apple Game Center* and *Google Play Game Services* for leaderboards and achievements.

Privacy policy of third-party services used in the game:

- Unity
- Google Play Game Services
- Apple Game Center

### Your Consent

By using my app, you consent to *Purrfect Run* privacy policy.

# Changes to This Privacy Policy

I may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. I will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this website. This policy is published as of 2022-02-08

### Contact

If you have any questions regarding *Purrfect Run* Privacy Policy, you can contact me through the following email: <u>danielgarciabarajas1@gmail.com</u>

